12-04 05:48pm	From-Thelen,Reid,&Priest LLP	4082878040 T-361 P.005/011 F-765	
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	ITS ONLY	
Tab settings 🖙 🔿	\Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	• • • •	
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveyi Patrick Chaton	ing party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Francoise Vinet		Name: Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique	
Pierre Barritault Stephane Getin		Internal Address:	
Additional name of c	onveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 I		
3. Nature of conve	yance:	Street Address: <u>31/33, rue de la Federation</u>	
🗌 Assignmen	t 🗌 Merger	75752 Paris 15 eme, FRANCE	
Security Ag	preement 🗌 Change of Name		
	ective As <u>signment</u>		
		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
Execution Date: 8/	29/03, 8/29/03, 8/29/03, 8/29/03		
10/450,100	Additional numbers	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and addr concerning this	ess of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name <u>: Robert E.</u>		— 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address:	Thelen Reid & Priest, LLP	_ Enclosed	
<u>_</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P	.O. Box 640640	- 50-1698	
City: San Jose	State: CA Zip: 95164-064	40 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and To the best of r 	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Masako And	of the original document. <u>to, LR37CFR10.9(b)</u> of Person Signing	Signature May 12, 2004 Date	
	Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Pater Alexa	Indria, VA 22313	
	Commissioner of Pater	nts & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450	

CH \$40.00 501698 10450100

05:49pm From-Thelen,Reid,&Priest LLP	4082878040 T-361 P.008/011 F-7	
11-03 03:01pp From-Thelan, Raid, & Pr@@M11/200 70004382	T-196 P.003/607 F-219	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offici	
OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY	
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark	The attached enginesi decaments of poor thereof.	
Teb settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patonts and Trademarks: Pic	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)	
1. Taging of earlying party and		
Francelse Vinet Pierre Bankault	Neme: Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique	
Stephanio Gotin	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? 🗔 Yes 🔯 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 31/33, rue de la Federation	
🖾 Assignment 🗔 Merger	75752 Paris 15 eme, FRANCE	
Security Agreement I Change of Name	City:State:Zip:	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes 🖉 No	
Execution Date: August 29, 2003		
10/450, 100 Filed June 9, 2003		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🚺 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert E. Kraba	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Theten Reid & Priest, LLP	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	50-1698	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Massico Ando, LR37CER10.9(b)	nation is true and correct and any attached copy <u>contra 0ml 9/11/03</u> Signature Date	

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0993 Fax émis par : 0145638333

•

B 13738.3 JL

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)

CHATON Patrick : Loutre, 38570 THEYS, FRANCE

VINET Françoise : 22 Bd E. Rey, 38000 GRENOBLE, FRANCE

BARRITAULT Pierre : 54 rue de Stalingrad, 38100 GRENOBLE, FRANCE

GETIN Stéphane : 41, rue des eaux claires, 38100 GRENOBLE, FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

DEVICE FOR ENHANCING BROAD BAND FLUORESCENCE WITH LOW LOSS AND BIOLOGICAL OR CHEMICAL OPTIC SENSOR USING THE SAME

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on August 29, 2003 (Application No. 10/450, 100, filed June 9, 2003), and

WHEREAS, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at : 31/33, rue de la Fédération 75752 PARIS 15ème, FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0994

T TTE BREAH TOLIEV BUEAKING

4082878040

.

05-12-04 05:50pm From-Thelen,Reid,&Priest LLP 4082878040 T-361 Fax émis par : 0145638333

2

F

Page 2 of 2

Т.

Further, 1 (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP, P.O. Box 640640, San Jose, CA 95164-0640 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

	CHATON Patrick	
Date: August 29, 2003	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: August 29, 2003	VINET Françoise	·
Date: <u>August 29, 2003</u>	(Signature of Inventor) BARRITAULT Pierre	L III
Date: <u>August 29, 2003</u>	(Signature of Inventor) GETIN Stéphane	<u>ull</u>
	GETIN Stéphane	
Date: <u>August 29, 2003</u>	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :	(Signature of inventor)	
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)	
	THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P. O. Box 640640 San Jose, CA 95164-0640 Telephone: (408) 292-5800 Facsimile: (408) 287-8040	

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0995

4082878040

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Masako Ando is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Masako Ando ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Masako Ando ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, or (iii) Masako Ando ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1 visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: August 27, 2004

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

RECORDED: 05/12/2004